PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fred Henry Muxlow	08/23/2010
David Christopher Marchand	07/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magna International Inc.
Street Address:	337 Magna Drive
City:	Aurora, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4G 7K1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12737384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)364-4285

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2483644300

Email: dhobbs@warnpartners.com

Correspondent Name: Philip R. Warn
Address Line 1: Warn Partners, P.C.
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 70098

Address Line 4: Rochester Hills, MICHIGAN 48307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DEC-00202US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip R. Warn

Total Attachments: 3

source=DEC-0020-US2 - executed assignment#page1.tif source=DEC-0020-US2 - executed assignment#page2.tif source=DEC-0020-US2 - executed assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026757 FRAME: 0357 CH \$40.00 12/3/3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Fred Henry MUXLOW, a Canadian citizen, David Christopher MARCHAND, a Canadian citizen, whose postal addresses are: 20 Huntington Drive, Barrie, Ontario L4N 9T6 Canada; and 58 Ward Drive, Barrie, Ontario L4N 7P2 Canada; respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

Direct drive variable crimp on flange tool

for which an application was filed on July 8, 2008 in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office, as application no. 61/134,195; and PCT International Patent Application no. PCT/CA 2009/000887filed on June 25, 2009.

WHEREAS, Magna International Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora Ontario, L4G 7K I Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fred Henry MUXLOW, and David Christopher MARCHAND does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Magna International Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

Fred Henry MUXLOW, and David Christopher MARCHAND AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignce for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Fred Henry MUXLOW, and David Christopher MARCHAND, hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to Magna International Inc., its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 026757 FRAME: 0358

EXECUTED at Concord Only	cro this 23 day of Aug , 2010.
	Fred Henry MUXLOW
STATEMENT B	
I, SAUDRO BASSI 140 Staffern Drive Conco id see Fred Henry MUXLOW who is known to	whose full post office address is was personally present and me, execute the above Assignment.
	Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at CONCOLD, ONTAR	o this 23 day of August, 2010.
	David Christopher MARCHAND
STATEMENT BY	Y WITNESS
d see David Christopher MARCHAND wh	whose full post office address is was personally present and o is known to me, execute the above
- w V portowords t	Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 026757 FRAME: 0359

Fred Henry MUXLOW STATEMENT BY WITNESS I,		thisday of, 2010.
STATEMENT BY WITNESS I,, whose full post office address is was personally present and id see Fred Henry MUXLOW who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness EXECUTED at,		
I,		Fred Henry MUXLOW
Was personally present and id see Fred Henry MUXLOW who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness EXECUTED at Co-Ex-Tuc, Co-cont this /o day of David Christopher MARCHAND STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Michael Barbook, whose full post office address is given by the post office address is do see David Christopher MARCHAND who is known to me, execute the above ssignment.	STATE	MENT BY WITNESS
Signature of Witness EXECUTED at Co-Ex-Tuz, Co-cont this 10 day of 2010. David Christopher MARCHAND STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Mctma Barbouk, whose full post office address is 41 PARR BUD, PRAZ, UTOPIA, OUTHER, LOMITZ was personally present and d see David Christopher MARCHAND who is known to me, execute the above ssignment.	I,	, whose full post office address iswas personally present and
EXECUTED at (0. EX-TEC, Co. cont) this /0 day of 2010. David Christopher MARCHAND STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Michael Ballouk, whose full post office address is 1. PALL BLVD, RR+Z, UTOPIA, NOTALIO, LOMITZ was personally present and 1 see David Christopher MARCHAND who is known to me, execute the above signment.	d see Fred Henry MUXLOW who is	s known to me, execute the above Assignment.
EXECUTED at (0. EX-TEC, Co. cont) this /0 day of 2010. David Christopher MARCHAND STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Michael Ballouk, whose full post office address is 1. PALL BLVD, RR+Z, UTOPIA, NOTALIO, LOMITZ was personally present and 1 see David Christopher MARCHAND who is known to me, execute the above signment.	and the second s	e data a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
EXECUTED at Co-EX-TUC, CONCOMED this 10 day of 2011/2010. David Christopher MARCHAND STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Michiga Barbook , whose full post office address is the see David Christopher MARCHAND who is known to me, execute the above ssignment.		Signature of Witness
David Christopher MARCHAND STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Michael Balbook, whose full post office address is whose full post office address is given by the see David Christopher MARCHAND who is known to me, execute the above essignment.		
STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Michael Balbook, whose full post office address is the see David Christopher MARCHAND who is known to me, execute the above ssignment.	EXECUTED at Co-EX-TU	C, GOOOK this 10 day of Soly 2010.
STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Michael Balbook, whose full post office address is the see David Christopher MARCHAND who is known to me, execute the above ssignment.		$\mathcal{A} \left(\left(\right) \right) \right)$
ssignment.		
Signature of Witness		David Christopher MARCHAND
Signature of Witness	STATE	David Christopher MARCHAND MENT BY WITNESS
DIBUTURE OF WITHOUT	STATES I, <u>Michael Bare</u> 41 PALL BLVD, RR#Z, UTOPIA id see David Christopher MARCH	David Christopher MARCHAND MENT BY WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 026757 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 08/16/2011